#### Online via Webex

# **Louisville Metro Government**

# **Agenda**

# Historic Landmarks & Preservation Dst. Commission

Thursday, May 21, 2020 9:00 AM Online via Webex

## Meeting run via Cisco Webex

On the recommendation of the Louisville Metro Department of Public Health & Wellness regarding congregate events and social distancing, the regularly scheduled Landmarks meeting set for 9:00 a.m. on May 21, 2020 is being held online. You will need to join the meeting using a computer, laptop or mobile device with the following link: Meeting Info: <a href="https://louisvilleky.gov/government/upcoming-public-meetings">https://louisvilleky.gov/government/upcoming-public-meetings</a>

Event Number: 479 662 048

Event Password: LANDMARKS0521

Video Address: 479662048@louisvilleky.webex.com

You can also dial 173.243.2.68 and enter your meeting number.

#### To join this online event:

- 1. Go to https://louisvilleky.webex.com/louisvilleky/j.php? MTID=e0689c81e84ffe38138872ee702d5b694
- 2. Enter the event password (if needed)
- 3. Click "Join Now".
- 4. Follow the instructions that appear on your screen to join the teleconference.

Anyone wishing to speak in support, opposition, or as other for any case are encouraged to pre-register by completing the Public Hearing Speakers Request form available at the following link:

https://louisvilleky.gov/planning-design/forms/louisville-metro-planning-design-services-public-hearing-speakers-request

Participants and residents are strongly encouraged to join the meeting virtually. However, to accommodate those with limited technology access, people can also view and participate in the meeting in the first-floor conference room of the Metro Development Center, 444 S. Fifth St., Louisville, KY 40202. If social distancing cannot be adequately maintained because of the number of people who want to speak on a specific case, that case will be continued.

We are making every effort to contact members of the community and applicants to inform them of this decision. However, if you know of persons planning to attend to address a particular agenda item, please help us spread the word. If you have questions, please contact the case manager, or call Develop Louisville at 502-574-6230.

#### Call To Order

# **Approval Of Minutes**

# 1. LMC Minutes 02.20.20 Annual

Approval of the Minutes from the February 20, 2020 Historic Landmarks and Preservation Districts Commission Annual meeting.

Attachments: Landmarks Minutes 02.20.20 Annual Mtg.pdf

#### **New Business**

### 2. Morris ARC Appt

Request: Cherokee Triangle ARC Appointment

Project Name: Gail Morris ARC Appointment

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro
Council District: 8- Brandon Coan

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

Attachments: GailMorris CTARC.pdf

## 3. Schultz ARC Appt

Request: Cherokee Triangle ARC Appointment
Project Name: Jennifer Schultz ARC Appointment

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro
Council District: 8- Brandon Coan

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

Attachments: JenniferSchultz.pdf

### 4. Kirven ARC Appt

Request: Cherokee Triangle ARC Appointment

Project Name: Pete Kirven ARC Appointment

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro
Council District: 8- Brandon Coan

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

Attachments: PeteKirven CTARC.pdf

### 5. Klunk ARC Appt

Request: Old Louisville ARC Appointment
Project Name: Jonathan Klunk ARC Appointment

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 6- David James

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

Attachments: JonathanKlunk.pdf

### **Business Session**

# 6. <u>LMC Preservation Planning</u>

Landmarks Commission Staff Update

Request: Preservation Planning for 2020 Update

Project Name: Landmarks Commission Preservation Planning 2020 Update

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 1-26

Case Manager: Cynthia Elmore, Historic Preservation Officer

# **Adjournment**